
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

53.07100.57CANMarie-France DUBREUIL / Patrice LAUZON 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SlLi41 4.0 0.93 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 4.93

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

47.50

8.141.14 11 1121111 2127.0CSeSt42
4.910.21 1110100110014.7BSTw43
6.392222211221020.795.6CuLi4+RoLi44

5 FSTw4 4.7 0.21 1 4.910 0 1 1 -1 1 0 0 1 1 1
10222222312 6.4630.865.6RRoLi46

6.2 1.00 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 17 CCiSt3 7.20
4.7 0.43 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 18 CoSp4 5.13
4.0 1.00 3 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 22 2 29 RoLi4 5.00

46.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

8.25
8.00
8.25

7.50 7.50 8.25 7.75 8.00 7.75 8.25 8.00 7.75 8.00 8.50
7.50 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.75 8.00 8.50
7.75 7.50 8.00 7.75 8.00 7.50 8.50 8.25 7.75 8.50 8.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

7.89
7.75
8.04

53.07

Choreography 8.25 7.75 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.75 8.25 8.25 7.75 8.50 8.501.00 8.04
Interpretation / Timing 8.75 7.75 7.50 8.25 8.00 7.75 7.50 8.25 8.25 7.75 8.50 8.501.00 8.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 47.50

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

52.5899.75LTUMargarita DROBIAZKO / Povilas VANAGAS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp41 4.7 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 5.20

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

47.17

5.200.50 01 1202121 2124.7FSTw42
7.710.71 1021110111027.0CCiSt43
4.931022222222220.934.0CuLi44

5 SlLi4+CuLi4 5.6 0.79 2 6.392 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1
21222222222 5.0021.004.0SlLi46

4.7 0.29 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 17 BSTw4 4.99
6.2 0.86 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 18 CSeSt3 7.06
5.6 0.50 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 22 0 19 RRoLi4 6.10

46.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

8.00
7.75
8.25

7.50 8.25 8.00 7.75 7.75 8.25 8.00 7.75 8.00 7.25 8.00
7.50 8.00 8.00 7.50 7.50 8.25 7.75 8.00 7.50 7.00 8.00
7.50 8.25 8.25 7.50 7.50 8.50 7.75 8.25 8.00 7.25 8.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

7.86
7.75
7.86

52.58

Choreography 8.25 7.75 8.25 7.75 8.00 7.50 8.50 8.00 8.00 8.25 7.00 8.251.00 7.96
Interpretation / Timing 8.25 7.75 8.50 8.00 8.00 7.50 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.00 7.25 8.001.00 7.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 47.17

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

51.5699.74BULAlbena DENKOVA / Maxim STAVISKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SlLi4+RoLi31 5.3 0.79 1 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 1 6.09

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

48.18

5.060.36 11 1101210 1014.7CoSp42
8.141.14 0121122211017.0CCiSt43
5.060120122110010.364.7BSTw44

5 CuLi4 4.0 0.71 1 4.711 0 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1
00111112100 6.7710.576.2CSeSt36

4.7 0.07 1 -1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 07 FSTw4 4.77
5.6 0.57 1 0 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 08 SeLi4 6.17
4.0 0.79 2 1 1 1 2 3 1 2 22 2 19 SlLi4 4.79

46.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

8.00
7.75
8.00

7.50 7.50 8.25 8.00 8.50 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.00 8.50 8.00
7.25 7.50 8.25 7.75 8.50 8.25 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.25 8.00
7.25 7.50 8.00 8.00 8.50 8.50 7.75 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

8.11
7.96
8.00

51.56

Choreography 8.00 7.25 7.50 7.75 8.25 8.50 8.50 7.75 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.251.00 8.07
Interpretation / Timing 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.00 8.25 8.50 8.25 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.25 8.001.00 8.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 48.18

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

52.4899.50USATanith BELBIN / Benjamin AGOSTO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CuLi4+RoLi41 5.6 0.71 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 6.31

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

47.02

5.340.64 12 1211122 2124.7FSTw42
7.710.71 0111110110117.0CSeSt43
5.341122211121210.644.7CoSp44

5 CuLi4 4.0 0.36 1 4.361 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
12111211211 6.1710.575.6SeLi46

4.7 0.71 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 17 BSTw4 5.41
6.2 0.71 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 18 CCiSt3 6.91
4.0 0.93 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 22 2 19 RoLi4 4.93

46.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

7.75
7.75
8.00

8.50 7.50 8.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 8.25 7.75 7.75 8.25 8.00
8.50 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.75 8.00 7.50 8.00 8.00
8.50 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.75 8.00 8.00 7.75 8.25 8.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

7.82
7.75
7.93

52.48

Choreography 8.00 8.50 7.50 7.75 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.75 8.00 8.25 8.001.00 7.82
Interpretation / Timing 8.25 8.50 7.50 8.25 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.75 8.00 7.75 8.50 8.001.00 7.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 47.02

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

50.5298.12FRAIsabelle DELOBEL / Olivier SCHOENFELDER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SlLi4+CuLi41 5.6 0.93 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 6.53

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

47.60

4.990.29 10 1111010 1014.7FSTw42
4.500.50 1121210111114.0CuLi43
7.571010111110010.577.0CSeSt44

5 Sp4 4.0 0.57 1 4.570 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 2 2
11212212211 4.6420.644.0SlLi46

4.7 0.29 1 0 0 1 1 -1 1 0 2 1 1 17 BSTw4 4.99
6.2 0.43 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 18 CCiSt3 6.63
5.6 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 11 0 19 SeLi4 6.10

45.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

8.25
8.00
8.00

7.25 7.50 8.25 7.75 7.50 8.50 8.25 8.00 7.75 8.25 8.25
7.25 7.25 8.00 7.50 7.50 8.25 8.00 8.00 7.50 8.25 8.25
7.25 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.50 8.50 8.00 8.00 7.75 8.00 8.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

7.93
7.82
7.89

50.52

Choreography 8.25 7.50 7.50 7.75 8.25 7.75 8.50 8.25 8.25 8.00 8.50 8.251.00 8.11
Interpretation / Timing 8.25 7.50 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.75 8.50 8.25 8.00 8.00 8.25 8.251.00 8.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 47.60

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

48.7091.93ISRGalit CHAIT / Sergei SAKHNOVSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SlLi4+RoLi41 5.6 0.93 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 6.53

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

43.23

4.910.21 10 1101-110 1014.7FSTw42
4.500.50 1111111111114.0Sp43
6.771011110100010.576.2CSeSt34

5 SlLi4 4.0 0.64 2 4.641 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1
001001-11000 4.7710.074.7BSTw46

5.6 0.50 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 17 SeLi4 6.10
6.2 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 08 CCiSt3 6.34
4.0 0.14 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 00 0 09 RoLi4 4.14

45.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

7.75
7.50
7.75

7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.75
7.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.75
7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.75 7.25 7.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

7.29
7.11
7.21

48.70

Choreography 7.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.751.00 7.29
Interpretation / Timing 7.75 7.25 7.25 6.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.75 7.00 7.751.00 7.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.23

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

48.6289.22RUSOksana DOMNINA / Maxim SHABALIN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp41 4.7 0.36 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 5.06

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

41.60

4.840.14 00 0101110 1004.7BSTw42
6.340.14 0010100100006.2CSeSt33
4.430011111111110.434.0SlLi44

5 FSTw4 4.7 0.21 1 4.911 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
11121112112 6.2410.645.6SeLi46

5.6 0.36 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 07 CuLi4+SlLi4 5.96
6.2 0.43 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 08 CCiSt3 6.63
4.0 0.21 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 10 0 09 RoLi4 4.21

45.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

7.00
6.75
7.00

7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.25
7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.25
7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

7.04
6.82
6.93

48.62

Choreography 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.25 6.75 7.001.00 6.86
Interpretation / Timing 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.251.00 7.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.60

Deductions: Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

48.7188.08ITAFederica FAIELLA / Massimo SCALI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp41 4.7 0.50 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 5.20

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

39.37

6.100.50 11 1111211 1115.6SeLi42
7.000.00 0000100000017.0CSeSt43
4.840110110010010.144.7FSTw44

5 SlLi4 4.0 0.36 0 4.360 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
00101001100 4.0720.074.0CuLi46

4.7 -0.07 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 07 BSTw4 4.63
7.0 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 08 CCiSt4 7.14
5.3 0.07 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 09 CuLi3+RoLi4 5.37

47.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.50
6.25
6.75

6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75
6.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50
6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.61
6.43
6.57

48.71

Choreography 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.751.00 6.61
Interpretation / Timing 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.751.00 6.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.37

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

47.3586.49GBRSinead KERR / John KERR 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SeLi41 5.6 0.86 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 0 1 6.46

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

39.14

4.500.50 11 1111111 1114.0Sp42
6.340.14 0001000110006.2CSeSt33
4.000010000100010.004.0RoLi44

5 FSTw4 4.7 0.43 0 5.131 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
00010001001 6.4900.296.2CCiSt36

4.0 -0.07 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -17 CuLi4 3.93
4.7 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 08 BSTw4 4.84
5.3 0.36 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 01 0 09 CuLi4+RoLi3 5.66

44.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.00
5.75
6.00

6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50
6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50
6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.54
6.50
6.43

47.35

Choreography 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.501.00 6.54
Interpretation / Timing 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.501.00 6.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.14

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

47.4286.45USAMelissa GREGORY / Denis PETUKHOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

RoLi41 4.0 0.57 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 4.57

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

39.03

6.770.57 01 0111011 1016.2CCiSt32
4.700.00 0000-11-1100014.7BSTw43
4.77001001-1110000.074.7FSTw44

5 SeLi4 5.6 0.50 1 6.101 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
11112101111 5.8010.505.3SlLi4+RoLi36

4.7 0.14 -1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 -1 07 CoSp4 4.84
5.3 0.14 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 08 CSeSt2 5.44
4.0 0.43 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 1 10 0 19 SlLi4 4.43

44.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.25
6.00
6.50

6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25
6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25
6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 5.75 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.54
6.32
6.61

47.42

Choreography 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.25 7.00 5.75 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.501.00 6.57
Interpretation / Timing 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 5.75 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.501.00 6.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.03

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

46.9085.07CANMegan WING / Aaron LOWE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

BSTw41 4.7 -0.36 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 4.34

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

38.17

6.340.14 01 0100010 1016.2CCiSt32
5.740.14 1000001110005.6RRoLi43
4.910011011110010.214.7FSTw44

5 CoSp4 4.7 0.14 1 4.840 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 -1 1
01111111100 5.9610.365.6SeLi46

4.0 0.07 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 07 CuLi4 4.07
6.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CSeSt3 6.20
4.0 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 1 19 RoLi4 4.50

45.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.50
6.25
6.50

6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50
6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50
6.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.39
6.29
6.32

46.90

Choreography 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.751.00 6.39
Interpretation / Timing 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.501.00 6.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.17

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

47.7084.51RUSJana KHOKHLOVA / Sergei NOVITSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp41 4.7 0.57 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 0 1 5.27

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

36.81

4.840.14 00 0101110 1014.7FSTw42
6.030.43 1111101110115.6SlLi4+CuLi43
4.77001100-1100000.074.7BSTw44

5 CCiSt3 6.2 0.00 1 6.200 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11111001101 4.3600.364.0SlLi46

6.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 07 CSeSt3 6.20
5.6 0.57 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 18 SeLi4 6.17
3.5 0.36 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 10 0 19 RoLi3 3.86

45.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.25
6.00
6.00

6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.25 5.50 6.25
5.50 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.25
5.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 5.50 6.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.25
6.04
6.07

47.70

Choreography 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.251.00 6.11
Interpretation / Timing 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.251.00 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.81

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

45.1078.45GERChristina BEIER / William BEIER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

FSTw41 4.7 0.21 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 4.91

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

33.35

5.960.36 11 0111100 1005.6SeLi42
4.990.29 0011111011004.7CoSp43
4.210100101010110.214.0SlLi44

5 CCiSt3 6.2 0.00 0 6.200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000100000 3.5000.003.5RoLi36

5.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CSeSt2 5.30
5.6 0.29 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 08 SlLi4+CuLi4 5.89
4.0 0.14 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 10 1 09 Sp4 4.14

43.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

5.75
5.50
5.50

5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.50
5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.25
5.75 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.68
5.43
5.57

45.10

Choreography 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.251.00 5.57
Interpretation / Timing 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.501.00 5.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.35

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

46.2078.29USAMorgan MATTHEWS / Maxim ZAVOZIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp41 4.7 0.29 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 4.99

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

32.09

4.20-0.50 -1-1 -10-1-1-1-10 -1-1-14.7FSTw42
6.200.00 0-100000000006.2CSeSt33
5.810011010101000.215.6SlLi4+RoLi44

5 SlLi4 4.0 0.29 1 4.291 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
0000101-1000 4.7700.074.7BSTw46

5.6 0.07 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 07 SeLi4 5.67
4.0 0.21 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 08 RoLi4 4.21
6.2 -0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 0 -19 CCiSt3 6.06

45.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

5.75
5.50
5.75

5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50
5.50 5.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50
5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.43
5.25
5.36

46.20

Choreography 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.501.00 5.36
Interpretation / Timing 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.251.00 5.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.09

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

45.2677.96AZEKristin FRASER / Igor LUKANIN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp41 4.7 0.14 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 1 1 0 0 4.84

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

33.70

4.49-0.21 -10 01-1-100-1 0004.7BSTw42
4.500.50 1122002111114.0SlLi43
5.300011000000010.005.3CCiSt24

5 CuLi4 4.0 0.36 0 4.360 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
000000-10000 4.7000.004.7FSTw46

5.6 0.36 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 17 SeLi4 5.96
5.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CSeSt2 5.30
5.6 0.21 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 10 1 09 SlLi4+CuLi4 5.81

43.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.00
5.75
5.75

5.25 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75
5.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75
5.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.75 6.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.68
5.43
5.68

45.26

Choreography 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.751.00 5.71
Interpretation / Timing 6.00 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.25 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.751.00 5.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.70

Deductions: Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

45.4477.67JPNNozomi WATANABE / Akiyuki KIDO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CuLi41 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

32.23

7.000.00 00 0010010 0007.0CSeSt42
5.670.07 0000001100005.6SlLi4+CuLi43
4.27-1-10-1-1-1001-1-10-0.434.7FSTw44

5 SeLi4 5.6 0.00 0 5.600 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01111011100 4.2900.294.0CoSp36

4.7 -0.43 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -17 BSTw4 4.27
6.2 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CCiSt3 6.20
4.0 0.14 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 10 1 09 RoLi4 4.14

45.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

5.75
5.50
5.75

5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50
5.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50
5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.43
5.29
5.36

45.44

Choreography 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.501.00 5.43
Interpretation / Timing 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.501.00 5.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.23

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

42.3876.41FRANathalie PECHALAT / Fabian BOURZAT 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CuLi4+RoLi41 5.6 0.57 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 6.17

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

34.03

4.700.00 -11 0000-110 1014.7BSTw42
6.490.29 0001100110016.2CCiSt33
6.171111211211120.575.6SeLi44

5 CoSp4 4.7 0.21 0 4.911 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
-1-1-1-1-2-1-1-1-1-1-1 3.00-1-0.503.5SlLi36

3.0 -0.79 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -27 FSTw1 2.21
5.3 -1.00 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -18 CSeSt2 4.30
4.0 0.43 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 11 0 09 RoLi4 4.43

42.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.00
6.00
5.75

5.50 5.75 6.50 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75
5.25 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50
5.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.79
5.57
5.57

42.38

Choreography 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.751.00 5.79
Interpretation / Timing 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.501.00 5.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.03

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

44.8576.21HUNNora HOFFMANN / Attila ELEK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

BSTw41 4.7 0.21 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 4.91

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.36

4.070.07 00 0110100 0014.0SlLi42
5.91-0.29 0-100-1000-10-106.2CCiSt33
4.56100-1010-11-1-11-0.144.7FSTw44

5 SeLi4 5.6 0.14 1 5.740 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
00000000000 5.6000.005.6CuLi4+RoLi46

4.0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 17 Sp4 4.00
6.2 -0.14 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 08 CSeSt3 6.06
4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 CuLi4 4.00

45.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.00
5.75
5.75

5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75
5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.75
5.00 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.36
5.11
5.18

44.85

Choreography 5.75 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.25 6.001.00 5.29
Interpretation / Timing 6.00 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.751.00 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.36

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

43.5473.15POLAlexandra KAUC / Michal ZYCH 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CuLi4+RoLi41 5.6 0.21 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 5.81

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.61

4.20-0.50 -1-1 -1-1-1-1-10-1 0-104.7FSTw42
5.16-0.14 0000-1-10000005.3CCiSt23
5.740101000100000.145.6SeLi44

5 BSTw4 4.7 0.00 0 4.700 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000001000 4.0010.004.0CuLi46

4.7 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 07 CoSp4 4.77
5.3 -0.14 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 08 CSeSt2 5.16
4.0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 -1 09 RoLi4 4.00

43.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

5.00
4.75
4.75

5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00
4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00
5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.00
4.82
4.96

43.54

Choreography 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.251.00 4.96
Interpretation / Timing 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.001.00 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.61

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

44.4771.13ISRAlexandra ZARETSKI / Roman ZARETSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp41 4.7 0.07 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4.77

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.66

5.91-0.29 -1-1 0000-100 0006.2CSeSt32
4.000.00 1000000000004.0SlLi43
4.63000000-1-10000-0.074.7FSTw44

5 BSTw4 4.7 -0.29 0 4.410 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0
00-10-1-10-1000 5.910-0.296.2CCiSt36

5.6 -0.07 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CuLi4+RoLi4 5.53
5.6 -0.29 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 08 SeLi4 5.31
4.0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 19 CuLi4 4.00

45.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.75
4.50
4.75

4.75 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00
4.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 5.00
4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.57
4.36
4.39

44.47

Choreography 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.251.00 4.50
Interpretation / Timing 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 5.001.00 4.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.66

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

41.1769.99UKRAnna ZADOROZHNIUK / Sergei VERBILLO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

FSTw41 4.7 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4.70

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.82

4.500.50 11 1121111 1114.0RoLi42
5.300.00 0000000000005.3CCiSt23
4.00-1-100010100000.004.0CoSp34

5 CuLi3 3.5 0.36 0 3.860 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
-1-10-1-1-1-100-10 3.570-0.434.0BSTw36

4.9 0.14 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 -17 SeLi3 5.04
5.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CSeSt2 5.30
4.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 00 0 09 CuLi3+RoLi3 4.90

40.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.50
4.50
4.75

5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00
4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.00
5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.93
4.68
4.82

41.17

Choreography 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.001.00 4.86
Interpretation / Timing 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.751.00 4.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.82

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

42.2969.61CHNXiaoyang YU / Chen WANG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp31 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 4.00

22

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

27.32

4.000.00 00 0100011 0014.0SlLi42
5.300.00 0-100000000005.3CSeSt23
4.490-10-10-10-10000-0.214.7BSTw44

5 CCiSt2 5.3 0.00 1 5.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-1-1000000000 4.630-0.074.7FSTw46

5.6 0.43 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 17 SeLi4 6.03
3.5 0.07 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 08 RoLi3 3.57
4.9 0.07 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 00 -1 09 CuLi3+RoLi3 4.97

42.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.50
4.25
4.75

5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75
4.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75
5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.68
4.39
4.61

42.29

Choreography 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.751.00 4.54
Interpretation / Timing 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.751.00 4.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.32

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

38.9165.72UKRAlla BEKNAZAROVA / Vladimir ZUEV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp21 3.5 0.36 -1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 -1 1 3.86

23

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.81

4.20-0.50 -1-1 -1-1-10-11-1 -1-1-14.7BSTw42
5.600.00 0-100000000005.6SlLi4+RoLi43
4.210001111000000.214.0CuLi44

5 CCiSt2 5.3 0.00 0 5.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-1-10-1-100100-1 4.610-0.294.9SeLi36

3.5 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 07 Sp3 3.57
3.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 08 SlLi3 3.50
4.2 -0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 -1 -19 DiSt1 4.06

39.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.25
4.00
4.50

4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50
4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50
4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.57
4.32
4.50

38.91

Choreography 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.75 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.751.00 4.50
Interpretation / Timing 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 3.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.501.00 4.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.81

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

36.3063.93RUSElena ROMANOVSKAYA / Alexander GRACHEV 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CuLi+RoLi1 0.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00

24

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

30.63

4.140.14 00 0110100 1004.0CoSp32
4.770.07 011-111001-1014.7FSTw43
3.30-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-3-2-2.005.3CSeSt24

5 CuLi4 4.0 0.00 0 4.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11011000000 4.2100.214.0SlLi46

5.3 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 07 CCiSt2 5.30
4.7 0.21 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 08 BSTw4 4.91
5.6 0.07 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 09 SeLi4 5.67

37.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

5.75
5.50
5.50

5.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25
5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.25
5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.14
5.04
4.96

36.30

Choreography 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.251.00 5.21
Interpretation / Timing 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.251.00 5.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.63

Deductions: Illegal element: Falls: -3.00-2.00 -1.00

Printed: 24.03.2006 20:02:41


